Regal REIT, property development and investment, and other investments.

4.3 The principal activity of Paliburg is that of a holding company. The principal

activities of the subsidiaries of Paliburg are property development and

investment, construction and building related businesses, the investment in

Regal Hotels, and other investments.

4.4 The principal activity of Century City is that of a holding company. The

principal activities of the subsidiaries of Century City are property development

and investment, construction and building related businesses, the investment in

Regal Hotels, and other investments.

— 12 —

4.5 The impact of the RH Share Repurchase (Pre-Consolidation) (with 12,590,611

Regal Hotels Shares repurchased) and the RH Share Repurchase

(Post-Consolidation) (with 26,295,789 additional Regal Hotels Shares

repurchased) on the shareholdings of Regal Hotels is illustrated below:

As at the date of
this joint

announcement

Assuming the RH
Share Repurchase

(Pre-Consolidation)
is made in full

Assuming the RH
Share Repurchase

(Post-Consolidation)
is made in full

Number of

Regal Hotels

Shares %

Number of

Regal Hotels

Shares %

Number of

Regal Hotels

Shares %

Paliburg Group 494,413,861 49.37 494,413,861 50.00 494,413,861 51.36

Century City Group 421,400 0.04 421,400 0.04 421,400 0.04

Mr. & Mrs. Lo 284,900 0.03 284,900 0.03 284,900 0.03

Other Regal Hotels

Directors 579,369 0.06 579,369 0.06 579,369 0.06

Other Century City

Director and

Paliburg Director

and a director of

subsidiaries of

Century City and

Paliburg 50,708 0.00 50,708 0.01 50,708 0.01

Sub-total for the
Paliburg Concert
Group 495,750,238 49.50 495,750,238 50.14 495,750,238 51.50

Dr. Francis CHOI Chee

Ming (Note) 50,240,000 5.02 50,240,000 5.08 50,240,000 5.22

Public Regal Hotels

Shareholders 455,428,095 45.48 442,837,484 44.78 416,541,695 43.28

Total 1,001,418,333 100.00 988,827,722 100.00 962,531,933 100.00

Note:

Dr. Francis CHOI Chee Ming is a non-executive Regal Hotels Director and vice chairman of

Regal Hotels.

— 13 —

4.6 At present, both Regal Hotels and Regal REIT are associates of Century City and

Paliburg. In the event that the proportionate interests of the Paliburg Group in

Regal Hotels increase to more than 50% after the RH Share Repurchase

(Pre-Consolidation) is made in full as illustrated above, Regal Hotels and Regal

REIT would both become subsidiaries of Century City and Paliburg, and their

assets and liabilities and results would then be consolidated into the accounts of